| AMEN | DMENT OF SOLICITA | TION/M® (FICATION O | F CONTRACT | 1. CONTRACT ID CODE | Page 1 of 3 |
|-------------------------------|---|---|--|--|-----------------------------------|
| 2, AMENI | DMENT/MODIFICATION NO |), 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REC | QUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. | NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable | |
| 0001 | | | e Funding Detail | | |
| 6. ISSUE | D BY | CODE * | | BY (If other than Item 6) CODE | 000PA * |
| OFFICE Office of Suite 810 | OF PROCUREMENT Procurement,US Patent and | Trademark Office,2011 Crystal | Office of Procureme | nt - demark Office, 2011 Crystal Drive, Su | |
| Arlington, | , VA 22202 | | | | |
| 8. NAME | AND ADDRESS OF CONTR | RACTOR (No., street, county, | , State and Zip Code) | 9A. AMENDMENT OF SO | LICITATION NO. |
| Rieger | Communications, Inc. | | | 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 1 | <u></u> |
| | Industrial Drive | | | (X) 10A. MODIFICATION OF NO. 50PAPT201009 | CONTRACT/ORDER |
| CODE * | rsburg, MD 20877 | JEAQUETY COD | E 000PA | (X) 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM | 1 13) |
| CODE | | FACILITY COD | APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS | OF SOLICITATIONS | |
| Off (a) sub TO IN | ers must acknowledge receipt of By completing Items 8 and 15, a pmitted; or (c) By separate letter of BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. | amended as set forth in Item 14. The this amendment prior to the hour and returning copies of the or telegram which includes a reference DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT If by virtue of this amendment you or | e hour and date specified for receipt d date specified in the solicitation or amendment; (b) By acknowledging be to the solicitation and amendment OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOU desire to change an offer already sul | | the offer LEDGMENT gram or |
| | OUNTING AND APPROPRIA | | Talla villa allianamani, and la talla | The state of the s | |
| | | 024153 - 150760 NONC | OMP \$150,000.00 | | |
| | | 13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLI IT MODIFIES THE CONT | IES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTI FRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBE | RACTS/ORDERS. ED IN ITEM 14. | , t t |
| CHECK ONE | A THIS CHANGE OPPER IS | ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify | authority) THE CHANCES SET FO | DTU IN ITEM 44 ADE MADE IN | |
| | THE CONTRACT ORDER NO | | autibility) The Grickoets Service | WILLIAM IS AND WORLD | |
| | 1 . | CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED opriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN I | | • | |
| | C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AC | GREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PU | RSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: | | |
| | D. OTHER (Specify type of m Funding Modification | odification and authority) | | | |
| E. IMPOR | RTANT: Contractor X | is not, is required to sig | gn this document and return | copies to the issuing office. | |
| The purpo | RIPTION OF AMENDMENT ose of this modification is to 0.00 to \$349,922.28. Except | add funding in the amount of \$1 | 50,000.00. This modification is | luding solicitation/contract subject man ncreases the funded contract value fro langed and in full force and effect. | • |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| - | | | • | | |
| | | | | | |
| | ovided herein, all terms and conditions IE AND TITLE OF SIGNER (| s of the document referenced in Item 9A of (Type or print) | | nchanged and in full force and effect. F CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or | print) |
| 15B. CON | NTRACTOR/OFFEROR | 15C. DATE SIGNE | D 16B. United States of Amer | 1 /2/// | 16C. DATE SIGNED |
| /Sice | nature of person authorized t | o sign) | BY Signature of Con | Aracting Officer) | 01/07/2003 |
| NSN 7540-0 PREVIOUS I | | 3-7 | | STANDA | RD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) |
| PREVIOUS I UNUSABLE | EDITION | | • | Prescri | bed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 |

Line Item Title Page Document nber Summary 50PAPT2010J9/0001 0152-Plant Color Contract 2 of 3 \$349,922.28 Total Funding: FY₅ Fund **Budget Org Sub** Object Class Sub **Program** Cost Org Sub Proj/Job No. Sub **Reporting Category** Closed FYs **Cancelled Fund** Division **Delivery Date** Line Item Unit of Number Issue (Start date to End date) Quantity **Unit Price Total Cost** Description \$150,000.00 0001 SEE LINE ITEM DETAIL 0.00 \$150,000.00 05/23/2002 (05/23/2002 to 05/22/2003) Change in Unit Price Ref Req No: 150P0200152 Previous Total: \$199,922.28 \$150,000.00 Modification Total: Grand Total: \$349,922.28 (Includes Discounts) Technical POC: Marjorie Turner 703-305-8378. Procurement POC: Brendon Johnson 703-305-8146.

Contract Level Funding Summary

Docume⁻

50PAPT201009/0001

0152-Plant Color Contract

Page

3 of 3

Funding Strip Code

2003 - - A - 150997 - - 2403 - - D24153 - 150760 - - - - NONCOMP - - - -

Change in Funded Amount

\$150,000.00

Reference Requisition: 1500300047

| AMENDMENT OF SOLICITAT | ION/MO ICAT | ION OF COI | NTRACT | | CONTRACT ID CODE | | Page |
|--|---|---|--|---|---|----------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| 1 | | | | | | | 1 of 2 |
| 2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 0002 | EFFECTIVE DATE 05/16/2003 | 4. REQUISIT | | 5. PF | ROJECT NO. (If applica | able) | |
| 6. ISSUED BY | CODE * | <u>'</u> | 7. ADMINISTERED BY (# | other | than Item 6) CODI | 0 | 00PA |
| OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT Office of Procurement,US Patent and T Suite 810 Arlington, VA 22202 | rademark Office,201 | Crystal Drive | Office of Procurement - U.S. Patent and Tradema Arlington, VA 22202 | ark Of | fice, 2011 Crystal Drive | , Suit | te 810 |
| 8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRA | ACTOR (No., street | , county, State | and Zip Code) | Γ | 9A. AMENDMENT OF | SOL | ICITATION NO. |
| | | | | | 9B. DATED (SEE ITE | M 11 |) |
| Rieger Communications, Inc. | | | | ~ | 10A. MODIFICATION | OF C | ONTRACT/ORDER |
| Gaithersburg, MD 20877 | | | | (X) | NO. 50PAPT201009 | TEM | 13) |
| CODE * | FACIL1 | TY CODE 0 | 00PA | (X) | TOD. DATED (OLL) | | 70) |
| <u> </u> | | | S TO AMENDMENTS OF S | SOLIC | TATIONS | | · |
| The above numbered solicitation is an | nended as set forth in Iter | n 14. The hour ar | nd date specified for receipt of Of | fers | is extended, | | is not extended. |
| Offers must acknowledge receipt of the | nis amendment prior to th | e hour and date so | pecified in the solicitation or as a | mende | d. by one of the following m | ــــا ethod | s: 1 |
| (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and submitted; or (c) By separate letter or TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. I letter, provided each telegram or lette | d returning cop telegram which includes DESIGNATED FOR THE If by virtue of this amendr | ies of the amendn a reference to the RECEIPT OF OFI nent you desire to | nent; (b) By acknowledging recei solicitation and amendment num FERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AI change an offer already submitte | pt of th nbers. ND DA' ed, suc | is amendment on each cop FAILURE OF YOUR ACKN TE SPECIFIED MAY RESU In change may be made by | y of th IOWL JLT telegr | ne offer EDGMENT ram or |
| 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIAT | TION DATA (If requir | ed) | | | | | |
| The state of the s | , , | | The second secon | - | All Carries and the second of | · | |
| | 13, THIS ITEM ON IT MODIFIES T | LY APPLIES TO I HE CONTRACT/0 | MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN | IS/ORE | DERS. 14. | | |
| CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS IS THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. | | (Specify authority |) THE CHANGES SET FORTH | IN ITE | M 14 ARE MADE IN | | |
| B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED C changes in paying office, approp | | | | | • | | |
| C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGE | REEMENT IS ENTERED | INTO PURSUAN | T TO AUTHORITY OF: | | | | |
| D. OTHER (Specify type of mod Exercise Option Period 1 (N | • | May 22, 2004) | | | | | |
| E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is | s not, is requi | red to sign this | document and return | copi | es to the issuing office. | | |
| 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/ The purpose of this modification is to e | • | • | F section headings, includings. The contract is modified a | • | • | mati | er where feasible.) |
| 1. In accordance with contract clause I exercises Option I of the contract. The May 22, 2004. | H.2, "OPTION TO EX Contractor shall perfe | TEND THE TER | RM OF THE CONTRACT- FI the terms and conditions o | XED I | PRICE CONTRACT," tr contract for the period o | e Go f May | vernment hereby 23, 2004 through |
| 2. This modification results in no increa | ase to the funded con | tract value. | | | | | |
| 3. Except as modified herein, all other | terms and conditions | of the contract | remain unchanged and in ful | II force | and effect. | | |
| • | • | • | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | • | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions | of the document referenced i | n Item 9A or 10A, as | heretofore changed, remains unchan | iged and | i in full force and effect. | | |
| 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (7 | | | A. NAME AND TITLE OF CO Brendon Johnson | | | e or i | orint) |
| 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR | 15C. DATE | | 3. United States of America | 1 | Human | 1 | 6C. DATE SIGNED |
| (Signature of person authorized to | sign) | BZ | (Signature of Contract | tiyly O | officer) | _ | 05/16/2003 |
| | | | | , | STA | NDAR | D FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) |

(Signature of person authorized to sign)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070
PREVIOUS EDITION
UNUSABLE

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

| ine Item | Document N 3r | Title | | | | Page |
|--|--|--------------|--|---------|---------------|--------------|
| Summary | 50PAPT201009/0002 | 0152-Plant C | olor Contract | | | 2 of 2 |
| | | | | | | |
| , | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | • | | | | |
| | | 4 | | | | |
| Line Item | | ry Date | | nit of | | |
| Number Description | (Start date t | to End date) | Quantity ^{II} | ssue | Unit Price | Total Cost |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | e. | | |
| | | | • | | | |
| • | | | | | | |
| No Changed Line Item | Fields | | | | • | • |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| · | • | | | | | |
| | | | | | · | ÷ |
| | | | | | • | |
| | and the second s | | and the second s | | | |
| • | | | | | • | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | • | |
| | as* | | | Pre | evious Total: | \$349,922.28 |
| | | | • | Modific | cation Total: | \$0.00 |
| | | | | | Grand Total: | \$349,922.28 |
| echnical POC: Marjorie Turner 70 Procurement POC: Brendon Johns | 03-305-8378. | | | | | |
| Procurement POC: Brendon Johns | ion 703-305-8146. | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | • | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | • |
| • | | | | | | |

.

| AMENDMENT OF SOLICITAT | ION/MO' TICAT | ION OF CO | NTRACT | | CONTRACT ID CODE | Page |
|---|--|--|---|---|---|--|
| | , s | | | т | | 1 of 3 |
| 2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. | 3. EFFECTIVE DATE | 4. REQUISIT | ION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. | 5. PF | OJECT NO. (If applicable |) |
| 0003 | 05/16/2003 | See Fundi | | | | |
| 6. ISSUED BY | CODE * | | 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If | other | than Item 6) CODE | 000PA |
| OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT Office of Procurement, US Patent and 1 Suite 810 | Frademark Office,201 | 1 Crystal Drive | Office of Procurement - U.S. Patent and Tradema Arlington, VA 22202 | rk Of | ice, 2011 Crystal Drive, Su | tite 810 |
| Arlington, VA 22202 | | | Analyton, VA 22202 | | | |
| 8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRA | ACTOR (No., street | t, county, State | and Zip Code) | | 9A. AMENDMENT OF SC | LICITATION NO. |
| Dia and Communications Inc | | | | | 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 1 | 1) |
| Rieger Communications, Inc. 16021 Industrial Drive | | | | (X) | 10A. MODIFICATION OF | CONTRACT/ORDER |
| Gaithersburg, MD 20877 | | | | | NO. 50PAPT201009 10B. DATED (SEE ITER | A 13) |
| CODE * | İFACILI | TY CODE 0 | 00PA | (X) | (00,0,0,0,0 | , |
| | | | S TO AMENDMENTS OF S | OLIC | ITATIONS | |
| The above numbered solicitation is an | · · · | | | | is extended, | is not extended. |
| لــا | | | | | | |
| Offers must acknowledge receipt of t | | | | | | |
| (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, an | id returningcop | pies of the amenda | nent; (b) By acknowledging receip | ot of th | is amendment on each copy of | the offer |
| submitted; or (c) By separate letter or | r telegram which includes | a reference to the | solicitation and amendment num | bers. | FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOW | /LEDGMENT |
| TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE | DESIGNATED FOR THE | RECEIPT OF OF | FERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AN | ID DA | TE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT | מרמיים מל |
| IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. letter, provided each telegram or letter | If by virtue of this amendi or makes reference to the | ment you desire to solicitation and thi | cnange an oπer already submitte is amendment, and is received pr | ior to t | n change may be made by lele he opening hour and date spec | gram or ified. |
| 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIA | | | is afficienting and is received pr | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | To applicing that and active open | |
| 2003 A - 150997 2403 D | | | \$240.000.00 | | | |
| 2000 - 7 - 100007 2400 - 100 | , | | | |) TOO | Company of the Compan |
| | 13. THIS ITEM ON IT MODIFIES T | THE CONTRACT/ | MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN | ITEM | 14. | |
| CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS I | SSUED PURSUANT TO: | (Specify authority |) THE CHANGES SET FORTH | IN ITE | M 14 ARE MADE IN | |
| THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. | IN ITEM 10A. | | | | | |
| | | | <u> </u> | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED (changes in paying office, appro | CONTRACT/ORDER IS No priation date, etc.) SET F | MODIFIED TO REI ORTH IN ITEM 14 | FLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE O , PURSUANT TO THE AUTHOR | HANG ITY O | GES (such as FFAR 43.103(b). | |
| C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AG | REEMENT IS ENTERED | INTO PURSUAN | T TO AUTHORITY OF: | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| D STUDE (See Fig. 1) | | | | | | |
| D. OTHER (Specify type of mo | онисацоп апо авиотку) | | • | | | |
| Funding Modification | | | | | | <u>.</u> |
| E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X | is not, is requ | ired to sign this | document and return | copi | es to the issuing office. | |
| 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT | MODIFICATION (C | Organized by UC | F section headings, includin | g soli | citation/contract subject ma | atter where feasible.) |
| The purpose of this modification is to a \$240,000.00 to \$589,922.98. | add funding in the amo | ount of \$240,000 | 0.00. This modification increa | ases 1 | he funded contract value fi | rom \$349,922.98 by |
| Except as modified herein, all other ter | rme and conditions re- | main unchanger | l and in full force and effect | | | |
| Except as modified herein, an other ter | ins and conomons rec | main unonangeo | and in tall lords and choose | • | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | • |
| | | | | | | • • |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | • | | | |
| | | | • | | • | |
| | v | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions | s of the document referenced | in Item 9A or 10A, as | s heretofore changed, remains unchar | ged an | d in full force and effect. | |
| 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER(| | | A. NAME AND TITLE OF CO | | | r print) |
| | · · · · | | Brendon Johnson | | | |
| 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR | 15C. DAT | E SIGNED 16 | 3. United States of America | _ | 1. | 16C. DATE SIGNED |
| • | | В | x Berans | - 6 | Turan | May 16, 200 |
| (Signature of person authorized to | o sign) | - | (Signature of Contract | tina C | Officer) | 1 11/1 - |

(Signature of person authorized to sign)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070
PREVIOUS EDITION
UNUSABLE

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

Line Item Title Document N Page Summary 50PAPT201009/0003 0152-Plant Color Contract 2 of 3 \$589,922.28 **Total Funding: FYs** Fund **Budget Org Sub** Object Class Sub **Cost Org** Sub Proj/Job No. Sub **Reporting Category** Program Closed FYs **Cancelled Fund** Division **Delivery Date** Line Item Unit of Number Issue Description (Start date to End date) **Unit Price** Quantity **Total Cost** SEE LINE ITEM DETAIL \$240,000.00 0001 0.00 YR \$240,000.00 05/23/2002 OPTION PERIOD (05/23/2003 to 05/22/2004) Change in Performance Period, Unit Price Ref Reg No: 150P0200152 Previous Total: \$349,922.28 Modification Total: \$240,000.00 Grand Total: \$589,922.28 (Includes Discounts) Technical POC: Marjorie Turner 703-305-8378. Procurement POC: Brendon Johnson 703-305-8146.

Contract Level Funding Summary

Document

50PAPT201009/0003

0152-Plant Color Contract

Page 3 of 3

<u>Funding Strip Code</u> 2003 - - A - 150997 - - 2403 - - D24153 - 150760 - - - - NONCOMP - - - -

Change in Funded Amount

\$240,000.00

Reference Requisition: 150P0300135

| AMENDMENT | OF SOLICITAT | ION/MO ICATI | ON OF CON | TRACT | · · · | . CONTRACT ID CODE | Page 1 of 2 |
|---|---|--|--|---|---|--|------------------------------------|
| à | | | I pearse | AUMUBAH | 10 1 | SA IDAT NO WE | |
| 2. AMENDMENT/M 0004 | ODIFICATION NO. | 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 10/20/2003 | 4. REQUISITION See Fundin | | NO. 5. PI | ROJECT NO. (If applicable | e) · |
| 6. ISSUED BY | ···································· | CODE * | · | 7. ADMINISTERED BY | (If other | than Item 6) CODE | 000PA |
| OFFICE OF PROC Office of Procuremo Suite 810 Arlington, VA 22202 | ent,US Patent and | Frademark Office,2011 | Crystal Drive | Office of Procurement | t - | fice, 2011 Crystal Drive, S | ····· |
| 8. NAME AND ADD | | ACTOR (No street | county, State a | nd Zin Codel | | 9A. AMENDMENT OF SC | DLICITATION NO. |
| O. NAME AND ADD | TEBOO! COITIN | 101011 (170., 50.000, | obanty, otate a | nu zip oodo, | | | |
| Rieger Communi | cations, Inc. | | | | | 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM | 11) |
| 16021 Industrial | Drive | | | | (X) | 10A. MODIFICATION OF NO. 50PAPT201009 | CONTRACT/ORDER |
| Gaithersburg, Mi | D 20877 | | | | (X) | 10B. DATED (SEE ITE | M 13) |
| CODE * | | FACILIT | Y CODE 00 | 0PA | (// | · | |
| | | 11. THIS ITEM | ONLY APPLIE | S TO AMENDMENTS O | F SOLIC | TATIONS | |
| Offers must ac (a) By complet submitted; or (TO BE RECEI IN REJECTION | knowledge receipt of thing Items 8 and 15, and by separate letter or VED AT THE PLACE IN OF YOUR OFFER. | his amendment prior to the d returning copie r telegram which includes a DESIGNATED FOR THE R If by virtue of this amendmi | hour and date spread of the amendment of the state of the | ent; (b) By acknowledging re solicitation and amendment ERS PRIOR TO THE HOUF change an offer already subj | s amende eceipt of th numbers. R AND DA mitted, suc | is extended, d, by one of the following meth is amendment on each copy of FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOV TE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT the change may be made by tele the opening hour and date spec | the offer VLEDGMENT egram or |
| | <u>-</u> | FION DATA (If require | | | | | |
| | · | 13. THIS ITEM ONL IT MODIFIES TH | Y APPLIES TO M E CONTRACT/O | ODIFICATION OF CONTRA RDER NO. AS DESCRIBED | ACTS/ORI | DERS. 14. | |
| | CHANGE ORDER IS IS NTRACT ORDER NO. | | Specify authority) | THE CHANGES SET FOR | TH IN ITE | M 14 ARE MADE IN | |
| | | | | ECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE PURSUANT TO THE AUTH | | • | |
| C. THIS | SUPPLEMENTAL AG | REEMENT IS ENTERED II | NTO PURSUANT | TO AUTHORITY OF: | | | |
| ./ | R (Specify type of mo | dification and authority) | | | | | |
| E. IMPORTANT: 0 | Contractor X is | s not. is require | ad to sign this d | ocument and return | coni | es to the issuing office | |
| 14. DESCRIPTION | OF AMENDMENT/ | <u></u> | ganized by UCF | | - | citation/contract subject ma | atter where feasible.) |
| | | | | | | | |
| , | | | | | | | |
| | e * | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Except as provided herein | n, all terms and conditions | of the document referenced in | Item 9A or 10A, as h | reretofore changed, remains und | hanged and | d in full force and effect. | |
| 15A. NAME AND T | | | | | | ACTING OFFICER (Type o | r print) |
| 15B. CONTRACTO | R/OFFEROR | 15C. DATE | | United States of Americ | a /.L | (leave) | 16C. DATE SIGNED |
| (Signature of p | erson authorized to | sign) | BY | (Signature of Cont | acing C | Officer) | 10/20/20 |

(Signature of person authorized to sign)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070
PREVIOUS EDITION
UNUSABLE

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 The purpose of this modification is to change the Contracting Officer's Technical Representative. The contract is modified as follows:

1. In accordance with contract clause G.1, "CONTRACTING OFFICER'S TECHNICAL REPRESENTATIVE (COTR)," the Government hereby appoints Karna Cooper as COTR.

Accordingly Clause G.1 is modified to read:

Karna Cooper is hereby designated as the Contracting Officer's Technical Representative. The COTR may be changed at any time by the Government without prior notice to the contractor but notification of the change, including the name and address of the successor COTR, will be promptly provided to the Contractor by the Contracting Officer in writing. The COTR is located at the U.S. Department of Commerce, United States Patent & Trademark Office (USPTO), 2231 Crystal Drive, Suite 910, Arlington, Virginia 22201. The telephone number is: (703) 305-8378.

- 2. This is a no-cost modification. Total obligations to this contract remain unchanged at \$589,922.28.
- 3. Except as modified herein, all other terms and conditions of the contract remain-unchanged and in full force and effect.

| AMENDMENT OF SOLICITAT | ION/MOPIFICATION | ON OF CON | TRACT | '1, | CONTRACT ID CODE | Page 1 of |
|--|---|---|---|--|--|---------------------------------------|
| 2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. | 3. EFFECTIVE DATE | 4. REQUISITION | N/PURCHASE REQ. NO. | 5. PF | OJECT NO. (If applicable, |) |
| 0005 | 12/10/2003 | See Funding | g Detail | | | |
| 6. ISSUED BY | CODE * | | 7. ADMINISTERED BY (II | f other | than Item 6) CODE | 000PA |
| OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT Office of Procurement, US Patent and 1 Suite 810 | rademark Office,2011 | Crystal Drive | Office of Procurement - U.S. Patent and Tradema Arlington, VA 22202 | ark Off | ice, 2011 Crystal Drive, Su | ite 810 |
| Arlington, VA 22202 | | | | | | |
| 8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRA | ACTOR (No., street, | county, State a | nd Zip Code) | - | 9A. AMENDMENT OF SO | |
| Rieger Communications, Inc. | | | • | | 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 1 | |
| 16021 Industrial Drive Gaithersburg, MD 20877 | | | | (X) | 10A. MODIFICATION OF NO. 50PAPT201009 | |
| | levoure | V 0005 00 | 0DA | (X) | 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM | A 13) |
| CODE * | FACILIT | | OPA | | TATIONS | |
| | 11. THIS ITEM | ONLY APPLIES | S TO AMENDMENTS OF S | SULIC | TIATIONS | |
| The above numbered solicitation is an Offers must acknowledge receipt of the (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and submitted; or (c) By separate letter or TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Letter, provided each telegram or letter. | nis amendment prior to the d returning copie telegram which includes a DESIGNATED FOR THE F If by virtue of this amendm | hour and date speeds of the amendment reference to the standard OFFI of OFFI on the you desire to comment you desire you | cified in the solicitation or as a ent; (b) By acknowledging recei olicitation and amendment nun ERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR A hange an offer already submitt | mended ipt of thi mbers. ND DA ed, suc | s amendment on each copy of FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOW TE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT h change may be made by tele | the offer LEDGMENT gram or |
| 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIAT | | | amandhent, and is received p | ilor to ti | ie opening nour and date spee | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| 12, ACCOUNTING AND AFFROFRIA | TION DATA (II require | 0) | | | | |
| | | | | | | P |
| • | 13. THIS ITEM ONL IT MODIFIES TH | Y APPLIES TO M IE CONTRACT/OI | ODIFICATION OF CONTRAC' RDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN | TS/ORE I ITEM | DERS. 14. | |
| CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS IS | SSLIED PURSUANT TO: | Specify authority) | THE CHANGES SET FORTH | IIN ITE | M 14 ARE MADE IN | |
| THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. | | openy bomany, | THE STANGES SETT SKITT | | ······································ | |
| B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED Changes in paying office, approp | | | | | • | |
| C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AG | REEMENT IS ENTERED I | NTO PURSUANT | TO AUTHORITY OF: | | | |
| FAR 1.102-4 and Mutual A | greement of the Parties | ; | | | | |
| D. OTHER (Specify type of mo | dification and authority) | | | •• | | |
| | | | | | | |
| E. IMPORTANT: Contractor i | s not, X is require | ed to sign this d | ocument and return 1 | _ copi | es to the issuing office. | |
| 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/ See attached. | MODIFICATION (Or | ganized by UCF | section headings, includii | ng soli | citation/contract subject ma | tter where feasible.) |
| | | | | | | |
| | - | | | | • | • |
| | • | | | | | |
| • | | , | | | | |
| • | • | | | | | |
| • | | | , | | | |
| | | | | | . ' | |
| Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions | of the document referenced in | Item 9A or 1DA, as h | eretofore changed, remains uncha | nged and | d in full force and effect. | |
| 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER | | | | | ACTING OFFICER (Type o | r print) |
| 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR | 15C. DATE | SIGNED 16B. | United States of America | ^ | | 16C. DATE SIGNED |
| | 10/ | / BY | Bru Back | 11/ | alan | 77.13.70 |
| (Signature of person authorized to | sign) 12/56/ | 2003 | (Signature of Contract | cting C | officer) | recieled. |

(Signature of person authorized to sign)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070
PREVIOUS EDITION
UNUSABLE

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 The purpose of this modification is to make changes to clauses in Section I:

1. Under Section I, Clause I.1 Clauses Incorporated by Reference, delete:

Clause 52.232-34 Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer - Other than Central Contractor Registration - May 1999.

2. Under Section I, Clause I.1 Clauses Incorporated by Reference, add:

Clause 52.232-33 Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer – Central Contractor Registration – October 2003

- 3. Under Section I add Clause I.3:
- I.3 52.204-07 ALT I CENTRAL CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION ALTERNATE I OCTOBER 2003
- a) Definitions. As used in this clause-

Central Contractor Registration (CCR) database means the primary Government repository for Contractor information required for the conduct of business with the Government. Data Universal Numbering System (DUNS) number means the 9-digit number assigned by Dun and Bradstreet, Inc. (D&B) to identify unique business entities.

Data Universal Numbering System +4 (DUNS+4) number means the DUNS number assigned by D&B plus a 4-character suffix that may be assigned by a business concern. (D&B has no affiliation with this 4-character suffix.) This 4-character suffix may be assigned at the discretion of the business concern to establish additional CCR records for identifying alternative Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT) accounts (see the FAR at Subpart 32.11) for the same parent concern.

Registered in the CCR database means that-

- (1) The Contractor has entered all mandatory information, including the DUNS number or the DUNS+4 number, into the CCR database; and
- (2) The Government has validated all mandatory data fields and has marked the record "Active".
- (b)(1) The Contractor shall be registered in the CCR database by December 31, 2003. The Contractor shall maintain registration during performance and through final payment of this contract. (2) The Contractor shall enter, in the block with its name and address on the cover page of the SF 30, Amendment of solicitation/ Modification of Contract, the annotation "DUNS" or "DUNS +4" followed by the DUNS or DUNS +4 number that identifies the Contractor's name and address exactly as stated in this contract. The DUNS number will be used by the Contracting Officer to verify that the Contractor is registered in the CCR database.
- (c) If the offeror does not have a DUNS number, it should contact Dun and Bradstreet directly to obtain one.

- (1) An offeror may obtain a DUNS number-
- (i) If located within the United States, by calling Dun and Bradstreet at 1-866-705-5711 or via the Internet at http://www.dnb.com; or (ii) If located outside the United States, by contacting the local Dun and Bradstreet
- (2) The offeror should be prepared to provide the following information:
- (i) Company legal business.
- (ii) Tradestyle, doing business, or other name by which your entity is commonly recognized.
- (iii) Company Physical Street Address, City, State, and Zip Code.
- (iv) Company Mailing Address, City, State and Zip Code (if separate from physical).
- (v) Company Telephone Number.
- (vi) Date the company was started.
- (vii) Number of employees at your location.
- (viii) Chief executive officer/key manager.
- (ix) Line of business (industry).
- (x) Company Headquarters name and address (reporting relationship within your entity).
- (d) If the Offeror does not become registered in the CCR database in the time prescribed by the Contracting Officer, the Contracting Officer will proceed to award to the next otherwise successful registered offeror.
- (e) Processing time, which normally takes 48 hours, should be taken into consideration when registering. Offerors who are not registered should consider applying for registration immediately upon receipt of this solicitation.
- (f) The Contractor is responsible for the accuracy and completeness of the data within the CCR database, and for any liability resulting from the Government's reliance on inaccurate or incomplete data. To remain registered in the CCR database after the initial registration, the Contractor is required to review and update on an annual basis from the date of initial registration or subsequent updates its information in the CCR database to ensure it is current, accurate and complete. Updating information in the CCR does not alter the terms and conditions of this contract and is not a substitute for a properly executed contractual document.
- (g)(1)(i) If a Contractor has legally changed its business name, "doing business as" name, or division name (whichever is shown on the contract), or has transferred the assets used in performing the contract, but has not completed the necessary requirements regarding novation and change-of-name agreements in Subpart 42.12, the Contractor shall provide the responsible Contracting Officer a minimum of one business day's written notification of its intention to (A) change the name in the CCR database; (B) comply with the requirements of Subpart 42.12 of the FAR; and (C) agree in writing to the timeline and procedures specified by the responsible Contracting Officer. The Contractor must provide with the notification sufficient documentation to support the legally changed name.
- (ii) If the Contractor fails to comply with the requirements of paragraph (g)(1)(i) of this clause, or fails to perform the agreement at paragraph (g)(1)(i)(C) of this clause, and, in the absence of a properly executed novation or change-of-name agreement, the CCR information

that shows the Contractor to be other than the Contractor indicated in the contract will be considered to be incorrect information within the meaning of the "Suspension of Payment" paragraph of the electronic funds transfer (EFT) clause of this contract.

- (2) The Contractor shall not change the name or address for EFT payments or manual payments, as appropriate, in the CCR record to reflect an assignee for the purpose of assignment of claims (see FAR Subpart 32.8, Assignment of Claims). Assignees shall be separately registered in the CCR database. Information provided to the Contractor's CCR record that indicates payments, including those made by EFT, to an ultimate recipient other than that Contractor will be considered to be incorrect information within the meaning of the "Suspension of payment" paragraph of the EFT clause of this contract.
- (h) Offerors and Contractors may obtain information on registration and annual confirmation requirements via the internet at http://www.ccr.gov or by calling 1-888-227-2423, or 269-961-5757.
- 4. This is a no-cost modification. Total obligations to this contract remain unchanged at \$589,922.28.
- 5. Except as modified herein, all other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

| AMENDMENT OF SOLICITAT | ION/MC FICATI | ON OF CO | NTRACT | 1 | . CONTRACT ID CODE | Page |
|--|---|----------------------------------|--|-----------------|---|---|
| £ | • | | | . (| | 1 of 3 |
| 2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. | 3. EFFECTIVE DATE | 4. REQUISIT | ION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. | 5. PI | ROJECT NO. (If applicable |) |
| 0006 | 02/25/2004 | See Fund | | <u> </u> | | |
| 6. ISSUED BY | CODE | | 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If | othe | than Item 6) CODE | 000PA |
| OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT Office of Procurement, US Patent and T Suite 810 | rademark Office,2011 | Crystal Drive | Office of Procurement - U.S. Patent and Tradema Arlington, VA 22202 | ark Of | fice, 2011 Crystal Drive, Su | uite 810 |
| Arlington, VA 22202 | | | | | | |
| 8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRA | ACTOR (No., street, | county, State | and Zip Code) | | 9A, AMENDMENT OF SC | ··· |
| Rieger Communications, Inc. | | | | | 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 1 | |
| 16021 Industrial Drive | | | | (X) | 10A. MODIFICATION OF NO. 50PAPT201009 | |
| Gaithersburg, MD 20877 | <u> </u> | | | (X) | 10B. DATED (SEE ITE | M 13) |
| CODE * | [FACILIT | | 000PA | | J. T. T. O. I.O. | |
| | 11. THIS ITEM | ONLY APPLI | ES TO AMENDMENTS OF S | OLIC | TATIONS | |
| The above numbered solicitation is an Offers must acknowledge receipt of the | , | | | | is extended, | is not extended. |
| (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | ment; (b) By acknowledging recei | | • | |
| submitted; or (c) By separate letter or TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE IN IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. I | telegram which includes a DESIGNATED FOR THE F | reference to the ECEIPT OF OF | solicitation and amendment num FERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AN | nbers. ND DA | FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOW TE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT | /LEDGMENT · |
| letter, provided each telegram or lette | • | • | | | | - |
| 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIAT | ION DATA (If require | d) | | | | |
| 2004 A - 150997 2403 D2 | 24153 - 150760 | NONCOMP - | \$286,000.00 | | | |
| | 13. THIS ITEM ONL IT MODIFIES TH | Y APPLIES TO E CONTRACT/ | MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN | S/ORI | DERS. 14. | - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 |
| CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS IS | SSUED PURSUANT TO: (| Specify authorit | y) THE CHANGES SET FORTH | IN ITE | M 14 ARE MADE IN | |
| THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. | IN ITEM 10A. | | | | | |
| | | | FLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE (| | • | |
| C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGE | REEMENT IS ENTERED II | NTO PURSUAN | T TO AUTHORITY OF: | | <u>-</u> | |
| D. OTHER (D. 1974) | err et e e e e e e | | | | | |
| D. OTHER (Specify type of more Funding Modification | отсаноп апо антоту) | | | | | |
| E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is | not, is require | ed to sign this | document and return | copi | es to the issuing office. | |
| 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/I | MODIFICATION (On | ganized by UC | OF section headings, includin | g soli | citation/contract subject ma | tter where feasible.) |
| The purpose of this modification is to a \$589,922.98 by \$286,000.00 to \$875,93 | dd additional funding in 22.98. | the amount o | f \$286,000.00. This modifica | etion i | ncreases the funded contra | ct value from |
| Except as modified herein, all other terr | ns and conditions rema | ain unchanged | i and in full force and effect. | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | • | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | h 01 :::: | . h | (| 15 A. R. A | |
| Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (7 | | | heretofore changed, remains unchan A. NAME AND TITLE OF CO Brendon Johnson | | | r print) |
| 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR | 15C. DATE | SIGNED 16 | 3. United States of America | | 11-10 | 16C. DATE SIGNED |
| | | В | : 10000C | - | 19700 | 66.757 |
| (Signature of person authorized to NSN 7540-01-152-8070 | sign) | | (Signature of Contract | ting C | <i>,</i> | ARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) |

(Signature of person authorized to sign)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070
PREVIOUS EDITION
UNUSABLE

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

Line Item Title Page Document ' Summary 2 of 3 50PAPT201009/0006 0152-Plant Color Contract FYs Fund Budget Org Sub Object Class Sub **Cost Org** Sub Proj/Job No. Sub Reporting Category Program Closed FYs Cancelled Fund Division **Delivery Date** Unit of Issue Line Item Number (Start date to End date) **Unit Price Total Cost** Description Quantity

No Changed Line Item Fields

 Previous Total:
 \$589,922.28

 Modification Total:
 \$286,000.00

 Crond Total:
 \$875,022.28

Grand Total: \$875,922.28

Technical POC: Karna Cooper 703-306-0281. Procurement POC: Brendon Johnson 703-305-8146. Contract Level Funding Summary

Documen

50PAPT201009/0006

Title

0152-Plant Color Contract

Page 3 of 3

Funding Strip Code

2004 - - A - 150997 - - 2403 - - D24153 - 150760 - - - - NONCOMP - - - -

Change in Funded Amount

\$286,000.00

Reference Requisition: 150P0400117

| AMENDM | ENT OF SOLICITAT | ION/MODIFICATION | ON OF CO | NTRACT | [1 | . CONTRACT ID CODE | Page |
|---|---|---|---|---|---|--|----------------------------------|
| | | | | | | | 1 of 2 |
| 2. AMENDME | NT/MODIFICATION NO. | 3. EFFECTIVE DATE | 4. REQUISIT | TON/PURCHASE REQ. NO. | 5. PF | ROJECT NO. (If applicable, | |
| 0007 | | 03/11/2004 | See Fundi | <u> </u> | <u>l </u> | | |
| 6. ISSUED B | | CODE * | | 7. ADMINISTERED BY (II | other | than Item 6) CODE | 000PA |
| Office of Proc Suite 810 | PROCUREMENT curement,US Patent and 1 | Frademark Office,2011 | Crystal Drive | Office of Procurement - U.S. Patent and Tradema Arlington, VA 22202 | ark Of | fice, 2011 Crystal Drive, Su | ite 810 |
| Arlington, VA | . 22202 | | <u></u> | | | | |
| 8. NAME ANI | D ADDRESS OF CONTRA | ACTOR (No., street, | county, State | and Zip Code) | | 9A. AMENDMENT OF SO | LICITATION NO. |
| Rieger Cor | mmunications, Inc. | | | | | 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 1 | |
| | ustrial Drive | | | | (X) | 10A, MODIFICATION OF NO. 50PAPT201009 | |
| | urg, MD 20877 | | | | \propto | 10B. DATED (SEE ITEA | 113) |
| CODE * | | FACILIT | | 00PA | L | <u></u> | |
| | | 11. THIS ITEM | ONLY APPLI | ES TO AMENDMENTS OF S | SOLIC | EITATIONS | |
| | | | | nd date specified for receipt of Of | | is extended, | is not extended. |
| | | • | | pecified in the solicitation or as a | | | |
| submitt TO BE IN REJ | RECEIVED AT THE PLACE I | r telegram which includes a DESIGNATED FOR THE R If by virtue of this amendme | reference to the ECEIPT OF OF ent you desire to | nent; (b) By acknowledging recei solicitation and amendment num FERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR At change an offer already submitte is amendment, and is received pi | nbers. ND DA ed, suc | FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOW TE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT th change may be made by tele | LEDGMENT gram or |
| 12. ACCOUN | ITING AND APPROPRIAT | TION DATA (If required | d) | | | | |
| | | | | MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN | | | |
| | THIS CHANGE ORDER IS IS HE CONTRACT ORDER NO. | · | Specify authority | y) THE CHANGES SET FORTH | IN ITE | M 14 ARE MADE IN | |
| | | | | FLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE (, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHOR | | ` , | |
| . C. | THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AG | REEMENT IS ENTERED I | NTO PURSUAN | T TO AUTHORITY OF: | ** | | |
| ./ | OTHER (Specify type of mo | • • | 2004 through I | May 22, 2005); Clause H.2 & | 52.2 | 17-9 | |
| E IMPORTAL | NT: Contractor X is | s not, is require | ad to sign this | document and return | coni | as to the issuing office | |
| 14. DESCRIF | TION OF AMENDMENT/ | MODIFICATION (On | ganized by UC | OF section headings, includin | g soli | citation/contract subject ma | tter where feasible.) |
| The purpose | of this modification is to e | xercise Option Period II | of the contra | ct. The contract is modified | as foli | ows: | |
| In accorda Option II of the 2005. | ance with contract clause ne contract. The Contract | H.2, "OPTION TO EXTI or shall perform accordi | END THE TER | RM OF THE CONTRACT-FIX as and conditions of the contract | KED Fract fo | PRICE," the Government he or the period May 23, 2004 to | reby exercises hrough May 22, |
| | fication results in no incre | ase to the funded contra | act value. | | | | |
| 3. Except as | modified herein, all other | terms and conditions o | f the contract | remain unchanged and in ful | l force | e and effect. | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | • | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | at the days of a second | Haran 64 - 1221 | . La contrada sa lat | | de America | |
| | ed herein, all terms and conditions AND TITLE OF SIGNER (7 | | | heretofore changed, remains unchan A. NAME AND TITLE OF CC | | | r print) |
| IOM, NAMIVIE A | AND THEE OF SIGNER() | γρε οι μπικι | 10 | Brendon Johnson | MITT | SOTING OFFICER(Type Of | ping |
| 15B, CONTR | ACTOR/OFFEROR | 15C, DATE | SIGNED 16E | 3. United States of America | , , | | 16C. DATE SIGNED |
| | | | BY | Nor14416 1-1 | X | [11 | DA 111 |
| (Signatu | re of person authorized to | sign) | | (Signature of Corprac | ting C | Officer) | UWW 1110 |

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53,243

| Line Item Summary | Document Number 50PAPT201 /007 | Title 0152-Plant Co | olor Contract | | Page 2 of 2 |
|---------------------------------|---|------------------------|----------------|--|----------------|
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Line Item Number Description | | livery Date | | Unit of Issue Unit Price | |
| Description Description | (Start da | te to End date) | Quantity | Issue Unit Price | Total Cost |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | + + |
| | | | | | |
| No Changed Li | ne Item Fields | | | | |
| | | | • | · | |
| | | | | | · |
| | | • | | | |
| | | | | | • |
| ₩ . | e i se produce de la composition della composition della composition della composition della composition della composit | | 41 | | |
| | | | | | 11 17 17 17 18 |
| | • | | | | |
| • | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | Previous Total: Modification Total: | |
| | | | | | : \$875,922.28 |
| echnical POC: Karna Coo | oper 703-306-0281. nn Johnson 703-305-8146. | | | | |
| Total Cilicity 1 CO. Diologo | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | • | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | , * | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| • | : | | | | |
| | • | | | e e | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

| 03/1//2004 10:24 | 13018635186 | RIE | GER | • | | PAGE 02 |
|---|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| SEP-16-2004 16 | :28 USPT | O PROCUR E MENT | | 703 | 3 328 54 | _ |
| AMENDMEN TOF SULICI | ALIONAN-ILIONI | IOIA OL COLLETTION | | 1 | | 1 of 2 |
| · . | | <u> </u> | | | | |
| AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION | 10. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE | 4. REQUISITION/PURCHAS | E REQ. NO. | 5, PROJECT NO | 3. (If applica | bl 0) |
| 8000 | 09/19/2004 | See Funding Detail | | | | |
| B. ISSUED BY | CODE | | | If other than Item 6 | CODE | AGDOPA |
| OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT Office of Procurement, US Patent en 810 Arlington, VA 22202 | d Trademark Office,2011 C | rystal Drive Suite U.S. Patent of Arlington, VA | end Tradem: 22202 | | | |
| B, NAME AND ADDRESS OF CON | TRACTOR (No., street, | county, State and Zip Code) | 9A. A | MENDMENT OF | SOLICITATI | ON NO. |
| Rieger Communications, Inc. | | · | 98. [| DATED (SEE ITE | W 11) | |
| 15021 Industrial Drive | | | | MODIFICATION | OF CONTRA | ICT/ORDER NO. |
| Gaithersburg, MD 20877 | Icanii i | YCODE COPA | (X) 10B. | DATED (BEE! | TEM 13) | |
| CODE | | ONLY APPLIES TO AMEND | JENITS OF | SOUTATIONS | | ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ |
| | | | | | extended, | is not extended, |
| Otters must acknowledge recols (a) By completing items 8 and 1: submitled; or (c) By separate let TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLA IN SELECTION OF YOUR OFF | of this amendment prior to the control of the contr | m 14. The hour and date specified in the so hour and date specified in the solice of the amendment; (b) By acknowing a reterence to the solicitation and RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO nearly you desire to change an offer a solicitation and this amendment. | ilcligion or as evicesging rec emendment r THE HOUR, siready submi | s amended, py one o lept of this amendm numbers. FAILURE (AND DATE SPECIFI Mod, euch change m | I the following of the following of each color of each color of the following of the follow | methods: typy of the offer CNOWLEDGMENT LT Telegram of |
| 12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPR | <u></u> | | | | | |
| | | ILY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF HE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS I | | | | |
| THE CONTRACT ORDER | | (Specify authority) THE CHANGE | S SET FORTI | H (N (TEM 14 ARE) M | ADE IN | |
| 1 1 1 | | ODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMI ORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO | | | • | , |
| [V] | AGREEMENT IS ENTERED Parties and FAR 43.103(a | INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORIT a)(3) | r OF; | - | | |
| D. OTHER (Specify type of | of modification and authority) | | | | | • |
| E IMPORTANT: Contractor | is not, X is requir | red to sign this document and re | tirn <u>1</u> | copies to the Issu | ng allice. | |
| 14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDME | NTMODIFICATION (| Organized by UCF section head | lings, includ | ing solicitation/con | raci subject i | matter where feasible.) |
| See Attached. | | | | | | · |
| | | | | | | • |
| | | | | | | |
| | | , | | | | |
| , | | • | | | | |
| | • | | | | | • |

| Except as provided herein, \$1) terms and conditions of the document | nent reterenced in here \$4 or f | DA, su fierefolore charged, ramains unchanged and in juli force and effect. | |
|--|----------------------------------|---|------------------------|
| 15A, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pr Thomas Kieger, Preside | hŲ | 18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type | or print) |
| | | Brendon Johnson | · |
| 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEENOR | | 16B. United States of America | 16C, DATE SIGNED |
| money Jan | 9/17/04 | BY DIMMEN / MOON | Andrew H |
| (Signature of person authorized to algn) | 1 / (1/0/ | (Signature of Contractific Officer) | KANADA 6. ZI |
| NBN 7640:01-152-807C | | BTAN | DANDACKM 30 ISPV 10-60 |

NUTRYPIE

BEANOTE EDUIÇA

Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 83.243

- 1. The purpose of this modification to Rieger, Inc. contract number 50-PAPT-2-01009 is to make changes to Section F- Deliveries or Performance. Accordingly, the contract is modified as follows:
- 2. Under Section F, Restate Clause F.3 as follows:
- F.3 DELIVERY LOCATION

Shipment of deliverable items, other than reports, shall be to:

U.S. Patent & Trademark Office Office of Patent Publication 2231 Crystal Drive Crystal Park 3 - Suite 908 Arlington, VA 22202

- 3. Under Section F. Restate clause F.5 A, B, and C as follows:
- F.5 F.O.B. POINT, DESTINATION, AND DELIVERY
- A. All Government furnished materials, including drawings and text pages, will be made available for pickup by the Contractor at the following location:

U.S. Patent & Trademark Office Office of Patent Publication 2231 Crystal Drive Crystal Park 3 - Suite 908 Arlington, VA 22202

B. Correspondence and reports required under this contract shall be marked with Contract Number and shall be delivered or addressed as follows:

Hand Delivery
Hand Delivery
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Office of Patent Publication
2231 Crystal Drive, PK3-908
Office of Procurement
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Office of Procurement
2011 Crystal Drive, PK1-810

Arlington, VA 22202 Arlington, VA 22202

Mail Delivery U.S. Patent and Trademark Office U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Office of Patent Publication Office of Procurement

2231 Crystal Drive, PK3-908 Box 6
Arlington, VA 22202 Washington, D.C. 20231

C. Upon receipt of a telephone request or issued work order, the Contractor shall pick up all items that are to be reproduced and returned using the same contractual requirements, FOB Destination within consignee's premises to the following:

U.S. Patent & Trademark Office Office of Patent Publication 2231 Crystal Drive Crystal Park 3 - Suite 908 Arlington, VA 22202

50-PAPT-2-01009 MODIFICATION 0008 Page 3 of 3

The Contractor shall be responsible for accomplishing the shipments of all items under the contract, including the return of Government-owned materials in such a manner as to ensure their safe delivery, in good order, at the destination, in accordance with Section D.

The Contractor is subject to unannounced security inspection at any time. An inspection may be made by the Contracting Officer or by his/her designated Representative (COTR), or by any USPTO representative designated by the COTR. When any work area is closed (e.g., at night or on the weekend) all Government-owned materials in the contractor's custody shall be stored in a fireproof and waterproof vault.

- 3. This modification results in no increase to the total contract value. Total obligations under this contract remain unchanged at \$875,922.28.
- 4. Except as modified herein, all other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

| AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION | MOF CATIO | ON OF CO | NTRACT | | CONTRACT ID C | ODE | Page 1 of 3 |
|--|--|---|--|---|--|--|-------------------------|
| 2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EF | EECTIVE DATE | 4 BEOLIEIT | TON/DI IDCHAS | E DEC | NO E PROJECTNO (for | nllaablal | I |
| ' | 2/11/2005 | See Fundi | | LITE | i. NO. 15. FINOUECT NO. (If ap | hiicabie) | |
| 6. ISSUED BY | CODE * | 0001 01121 | | ERED | BY (If other than Item 6) (| CODE | 000PA |
| OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT Office of Procurement, US Patent and Trader | \— | Crystal Drive | Office of Pro U.S. Patent | curement | ent - ademark Office, 2011 Crystal [| <u> </u> | |
| Suite 810 Arlington, VA 22202 | | | Arlington, VA | . 22202 | 2 | | |
| 8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTO | R (No. street. | county. State | and Zip Code) | <u> </u> | 9A, AMENDMENT OF SOLICI | TATION | NO. |
| | | | , · · · · · , | | | | |
| Rieger Communications, Inc. | | | | ļļ | 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) | | · |
| 16021 Industrial Drive | | | | (X) | 10A. MODIFICATION OF CON 50PAPT201009 | | ORDER NO. |
| Gaithersburg, MD 20877 | | | | (X) | 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) | ļ | • |
| CODE * | <u> </u> | - | 100PA | <u> </u> | · | | |
| | 11. THIS ITEM | ONLY APPLIE | ES TO AMENDA | MENTS | OF SOLICITATIONS | | |
| The above numbered solicitation is amende Offers must acknowledge receipt of this am (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and retur submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegr TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIG IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by vi | endment prior to the ning copie am which includes a NATED FOR THE R | hour and date so s of the amendr reference to the ECEIPT OF OF | pecified in the solid nent; (b) By acknow solicitation and ar FERS PRIOR TO | citation of wiedging nendma THE HO | or as amended, by one of the follow g receipt of this amendment on eac ant numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR, DUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY | ing method h copy of the ACKNOW! RESULT | he offer LEDGMENT |
| letter, provided each telegram or letter make | | | | | | | |
| 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION | | | | | | | |
| 2005 A 150997 2403 D24153 | - 150760 | NONCOMP - | \$297,400. | 00 | | | • |
| | 13. THIS ITEM ONL | Y APPLIES TO | MODIFICATION C | E CON | TRACTS/ORDERS | | |
| | | | ORDER NO. AS D | | | | |
| CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUET THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITE | | Specify authority | /) THE CHANGES | SET F | ORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN | | |
| B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTE | | | | | | | |
| C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEM | ENT IS ENTERED IN | NTO PURSUAN | T TO AUTHORITY | OF: | | | |
| | | | | | <u> </u> | | - |
| D. OTHER (Specify type of modification of the Company of the Compa | • | se of the Cont | tract | | | | |
| E, IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, | is require | nd to cian this | document and r | oturn | copies to the issuing of | | |
| 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODI See Attached. | | | | | cluding solicitation/contract su | | ter where feasible.) |
| See Augenea. | | | | | | | |
| • | | | | | | | |
| | | | • | | , | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | • | | • |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the c | locument referenced in | Item 9A or 10A, as | heretofore changed, | remains | unchanged and in full force and effect. | | |
| 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type of | or print) | | Brendon John | son | OF CONTRACTING OFFICER | (Type or | print) |
| 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR | 15C. DATE | SIGNED 168 | 3. United States | of Ame | erica 1 | 1 | 16C. DATE SIGNED |
| (Signature of person authorized to sign) | - | | Signatur | e of C | priyracting Officer) | | 1966 11,7U |
| NSN 7540-01-152-8070 | | | . (2.3 | 20 | | STANDAF | RD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) |

(Signature of person authorized to sign)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070
PREVIOUS EDITION
UNUSABLE

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

Title Page Line Item Document Nu 2 of 3 Summary 50PAPT201009/v0009 0152-Plant Color Contract **Budget Org Sub** FYs Object Class Sub Program Cost Org Sub Proj/Job No. Sub Reporting Category Fund Closed FYs **Cancelled Fund** Division **Delivery Date** Line Item Unit of Number (Start date to End date) Issue Quantity **Unit Price Total Cost** Description

No Changed Line Item Fields

Previous Total: \$875,922.28
Modification Total: \$297,400.00

Grand Total: \$1,173,322.28

Technical POC: Karna Cooper 703-308-8250. Procurement POC: Brendon Johnson 703-305-8146. Contract Level Funding Summary

Document I'

50PAPT2010U#/0009

Title

0152-Plant Color Contract

Page

3 of 3

Funding Strlp Code

2005 - - A - 150997 - - 2403 - - D24153 - 150760 - - - - NONCOMP - - - -

Change in Funded Amount

\$297,400.00

Reference Requisition: 150P0500100

50-PAPT-2-01009 MODIFICATION 0009

The purpose of this modification is to (1) exercise Option Period III of the contract, (2) make changes to Section E, Section F, and (3) add additional funding.

The contract is modified as follows:

- 1. In accordance with contract clause H.2 "OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT-FIXED PRICE," the Government hereby exercises Option III of the contract. The contractor shall perform according to the terms and conditions of the contract for the period May 23, 2005 through May 22, 2006.
- 2. Under Section E, Restate Clause E.2 as follows:

A. The Contracting Officer or the duly authorized representative will perform inspection and acceptance of supplies and services to be provided under this contract.

B. Inspection and acceptance will be performed at:

U.S. Patent & Trademark Office Office of Patent Publication 2900 Crystal Drive South Tower 8C24 Arlington, VA 22202

3. Under Section G, Restate Clause G.1 CONTRACTING OFFICER'S TECHNICAL REPRESENTATIVE (COTR) as follows:

Karna Cooper is hereby designated as the Contracting Officer's Technical Representative. The COTR may be changed at any time by the Government without prior notice to the contractor but notification of the change, including the name and address of the successor COTR, will be promptly provided to the Contractor by the Contracting Officer in writing. The COTR is located at the U.S. Department of Commerce, United States Patent & Trademark Office (USPTO), 2900 Crystal Drive South Tower 8C24, Arlington, VA 22202. The telephone number is: (703) 308-9250.

4. Under Section F, Restate Clause F.3 DELIVERY LOCATION as follows:

Shipment of deliverable items, other than reports, shall be to:

U.S. Patent & Trademark Office Office of Patent Publication 2900 Crystal Drive South Tower 8C24 Arlington, VA 22202

5. Under Section F, Restate Clause F.5 F.O.B. POINT, DESTINATION, AND DELIVERY as follows:

A. All Government furnished materials, including drawings and text pages, will be made available for pickup by the Contractor at the following location:

U.S. Patent & Trademark Office Office of Patent Publication

50-PAPT-2-01009 MODIFICATION 0009

2900 Crystal Drive South Tower 8C24 Arlington, VA 22202

B. Correspondence and reports required under this contract shall be marked with Contract Number and shall be delivered or addressed as follows:

Program Office Office of Procurement
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Office of Patent Publication Office of Procurement
2900 Crystal Drive South Tower 8C24
Office of Procurement
Madison East 7C21

Arlington, VA 22202 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Mail Delivery
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Office of Patent Publication
Office of Procurement
2900 Crystal Drive South Tower 8C24
Arlington, VA 22202
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Office of Procurement
Mail Stop 6, P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

C. Upon receipt of a telephone request or issued work order, the Contractor shall pick up all items that are to be reproduced and returned using the same contractual requirements, FOB Destination within consignee's premises to the following:

U.S. Patent & Trademark Office Office of Patent Publication 2900 Crystal Drive South Tower 8C24 Arlington, VA 22202

The Contractor shall be responsible for accomplishing the shipments of all items under the contract, including the return of Government-owned materials in such a manner as to ensure their safe delivery, in good order, at the destination, in accordance with Section D.

The Contractor is subject to unannounced security inspection at any time. An inspection may be made by the Contracting Officer or by his/her designated Representative (COTR), or by any USPTO representative designated by the COTR. When any work area is closed (e.g., at night or on the weekend) all Government-owned materials in the contractor's custody shall be stored in a fireproof and waterproof vault.

D. The Production Schedule shown below is extracted from the full schedule for producing weekly issues of patents of which plant patents are a part. (The issue date is June 18th.) PWD means "prior work day" (days before the issue date), and will be the same day of the week regardless of the issue date, except that the days are advanced in weekly calendar increments. The elapsed time between PWD's is the time allotted for the performance of each activity.

| ACTIVITY | PWD | EXAMPLE |
|------------------------------|----------------------|--------------------------|
| Drawings to Color Contractor | 29 Thur. | 5/9 Thur. |
| Proofs due to PTO | 22 Mon. | 5/20 Mon. |
| Proofs Inspected | 21 Tues. | 5/21 Tues. |
| - - | 20 Wed. | 5/22 Wed. |
| Proofs Accepted/Rejected | 19 Thur. | 5/23 Thur. |
| New Proofs Due to PTO | 16 Tues. | 5/28 Tues. |
| New Proofs Inspected | 15 Wed. | 5/29 Wed. |
| • | 14 Thur. | 5/30 Thur. |
| New Proofs Accepted/Rejected | 13 F r i. | 5/31 Fri. |
| Bulk to PTO | 10 work days be | fore issue date 6/5 Wed. |

ISSUE WORK - ITEM 1. Color drawing photoprint proofs shall be delivered within eight (8) workdays of availability of original color/part-color drawing.

50-PAPT-2-01009 MODIFICATION 0009

The proofs will be inspected within two (2) work days of receipt and the Contractor will be notified by telephone of an "OK to print" or that specific proofs are rejected and must be resubmitted within two (2) work days. Upon notification that all proofs on the issued work order are accepted, all photoprints shall be delivered in accordance with the above referenced production schedule.

REORDER - ITEM 2. Where the Contractor has the "OK to print" negatives and its accompanying exposure data, that was previously used to produce photoprints for a drawing, the Contractor may receive the original camera copy for any Item 2 reorder work for in-plant quality control purposes, and is not required to submit proofs before filling the photoprint order. However, the delivered work is subject to the same inspection and acceptance/rejection criteria as in "new" or Item 1 work. The Item 2 orders shall be delivered within eight (8) workdays of notification of availability of the work order and pickup of the government furnished items.

INITIAL REORDER FROM RECENT ORIGINALS - ITEM 3. Where a negative must be made, the Contractor shall follow the schedule and inspection procedures as in Item 1, above.

HAND COLORED ORIGINAL COLOR/PART-COLOR DRAWINGS - ITEM 4. Where a negative must be made, the Contractor shall follow the schedule and inspection procedures as in Item 1, above.

TIMELY PICKUP AND DELIVERY. Contractor will be notified whenever materials are available for pick-up. Materials shall be timely picked up by the Contractor after notification is received, taking into consideration the required delivery schedule.

Negatives shall be stored in an individual envelope(s) for each plant patent color/part-color drawing. The envelope shall be marked with the Contractor's approved exposure setting for each color filter to be used for making future prints. The negatives become Government property and shall be returned to the Government at expiration of this contract. The Contractor shall hold the negatives (in envelopes), in the Contractor's plant in the event that reorder work is requested by the USPTO.

- 6. Funding in the amount of \$297,400.00 is hereby obligated to the contract. This brings the total contract funding from \$875,922.28 by \$297,400.00 to 1,173,322.28.
- 7. Except as modified herein, all other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

Brendon J. Johnson, Contracting Officer United States Patent and Trademark Office

| | AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | | | ACT ID CODE | | |
|---|--|---|---|--|---|--|
| AMENDMENT/M 0010 | | | 4. REQUISITION/PURC See Lines | HASE REQ. NO. | 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable) | |
| ISSUED BY | CODE | | 7. ADMINISTERED BY | CODE | | |
| OFFICE OF PRO Office of Procure US Patent and T 2011 Crystal Dri Arlington, VA 22 | ement Frademark Office ive Suite B10 | | Office of Procurement U.S. Patent and Trader 2011 Crystal Drive, Sul Arlington, VA 22202 | mark Office | | |
| | | | | | | |
| . NAME AND ADD | DRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, country, stat | e and ZIP Code) | | (X) 9A. AMENDA | MENT OF SOLICITATION NO. | |
| RIEGER IMAGIN 22516 GATEWA CLARKSBURG, | Y CENTER DR STE 300 | | , | 9B. DATED (| SEE ITEM 11) | |
| | | | | LOA MODIFI | OATON OF CONTRACTORDER NO. | |
| • | | | | 50PAPT20 | | |
| | | | | 05/23/2002 | (SEE ITEM 11) | |
| CODE | | CILITY CODE | ENDIELES OF DOL | IOTATIONO. | | |
| | numbered solicitation is amended as set forth | ONLY APPLIES TO AM | | | is extended. is not extended. | |
| completing iter submitted; or (RECEIVED AT | knowledge receipt of this amendment prior to ms 8 and 15, and returning c) By separate letter or telegram which includ r THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE REC virtue of this amendment your desire to chang ice to the solicitation and this amendment, an | copies of the amendment; es a reference to the solicitat EIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO e an offer aiready submitted. | (b) By acknowledging re ion and amendment nun DITHE HOUR AND DATI such change may be ma | eceipt of this amendmer nbers, FAILURE OF YO E SPECIFIED MAY RE ade by telegram or lette | nt on each copy of the offer DUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE SULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR | |
| | AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required) | | | <u></u> | | |
| Dee iine detail | | | | | | |
| See line detail | | ILY APPLIES TO MODIF | | | | |
| CHECK ONE | | HE CONTRACT/ORDER | NO. AS DESCRIBE | O IN ITEM 14. | RE MADE IN THE CONTRACT | |
| | IT MODIFIES TO A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PUR ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/(appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITE | THE CONTRACT/ORDER RSUANT TO: (Specify authority DRIDER IS MODIFIED TO RE EM 14, PURSUANT TO THE | NO. AS DESCRIBED BY) THE CHANGES SET FLECT THE ADMINIST AUTHORITY OF FAR 4: | D IN ITEM 14. FORTH IN ITEM 14 AI RATIVE CHANGES (SI 3.103(b). | | |
| | IT MODIFIES TO A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PUR ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/Cappropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITE | THE CONTRACT/ORDER RSUANT TO: (Specify authority) DRDER IS MODIFIED TO RE EM 14, PURSUANT TO THE SENTERED INTO PURSUAN | NO. AS DESCRIBED BY) THE CHANGES SET FLECT THE ADMINIST AUTHORITY OF FAR 4: | D IN ITEM 14. FORTH IN ITEM 14 AI RATIVE CHANGES (SI 3.103(b). | | |
| | IT MODIFIES TO A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PUR ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/(appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITE | THE CONTRACT/ORDER RSUANT TO: (Specify authority) DRDER IS MODIFIED TO RE EM 14, PURSUANT TO THE S ENTERED INTO PURSUAN I authority) | NO. AS DESCRIBED BY) THE CHANGES SET FLECT THE ADMINIST AUTHORITY OF FAR 4: | D IN ITEM 14. FORTH IN ITEM 14 AI RATIVE CHANGES (SI 3.103(b). | | |
| CHECK ONE | IT MODIFIES TO MODIFIES TO MODIFIES TO MODIFIES TO MODIFIES TO MODER NO. IN ITEM 10A. B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT// appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITE C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and Clause H.2, "Option to Extend the Term of the Modifies of the Contract of the | THE CONTRACT/ORDER RSUANT TO: (Specify authority) DRDER IS MODIFIED TO RE EM 14, PURSUANT TO THE S ENTERED INTO PURSUAN I authority) | NO. AS DESCRIBED BY) THE CHANGES SET FLECT THE ADMINIST AUTHORITY OF FAR 4: TO AUTHORITY OF: | D IN ITEM 14. FORTH IN ITEM 14 AI RATIVE CHANGES (SI 3.103(b). | | |
| X E. IMPORTANT: | IT MODIFIES TO A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PUR ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT// appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITE C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and Clause H.2, "Option to Extend the Term of the contract of t | THE CONTRACT/ORDER RSUANT TO: (Specify authority) DRDER IS MODIFIED TO RE EM 14, PURSUANT TO THE S ENTERED INTO PURSUAN d authority) he Contract". | NO. AS DESCRIBED THE CHANGES SET FLECT THE ADMINIST AUTHORITY OF FAR 4: TO AUTHORITY OF: oples to the issuing office. | D IN ITEM 14. FORTH IN ITEM 14 AI RATIVE CHANGES (SI 3.103(b). | | |
| X E. IMPORTANT: | IT MODIFIES TO MOD | THE CONTRACT/ORDER RSUANT TO: (Specify authority) DRDER IS MODIFIED TO RE EM 14, PURSUANT TO THE S ENTERED INTO PURSUAN d authority) he Contract". | NO. AS DESCRIBED THE CHANGES SET FLECT THE ADMINIST AUTHORITY OF FAR 4: TO AUTHORITY OF: oples to the issuing office. | D IN ITEM 14. FORTH IN ITEM 14 AI RATIVE CHANGES (SI 3.103(b). | | |
| X E. IMPORTANT: | IT MODIFIES TO MOD | THE CONTRACT/ORDER RSUANT TO: (Specify authority) DRDER IS MODIFIED TO RE EM 14, PURSUANT TO THE S ENTERED INTO PURSUAN d authority) he Contract". | NO. AS DESCRIBED THE CHANGES SET FLECT THE ADMINIST AUTHORITY OF FAR 4: TO AUTHORITY OF: oples to the issuing office. | D IN ITEM 14. FORTH IN ITEM 14 AI RATIVE CHANGES (SI 3.103(b). | | |
| X E. IMPORTANT: | IT MODIFIES TO MOD | THE CONTRACT/ORDER RSUANT TO: (Specify authority) DRDER IS MODIFIED TO RE EM 14, PURSUANT TO THE S ENTERED INTO PURSUAN d authority) he Contract". | NO. AS DESCRIBED THE CHANGES SET FLECT THE ADMINIST AUTHORITY OF FAR 4: TO AUTHORITY OF: oples to the issuing office. | D IN ITEM 14. FORTH IN ITEM 14 AI RATIVE CHANGES (SI 3.103(b). | | |
| X E. IMPORTANT: 4. DESCRIPTION See attached. | IT MODIFIES TO MOD | THE CONTRACT/ORDER RSUANT TO: (Specify authoric DRDER IS MODIFIED TO RE EM 14, PURSUANT TO THE SENTERED INTO PURSUAN I authority) he Contract". To sign this document and return c UCF section headings, including so | NO. AS DESCRIBED THE CHANGES SET FLECT THE ADMINIST AUTHORITY OF FAR 4: TO AUTHORITY OF: opies to the issuing office. olicitalton/contract subject m | D IN ITEM 14. FORTH IN ITEM 14 AI RATIVE CHANGES (st. 3.103(b). atter where feasible.) | uch as changes in paying office, | |
| X E. IMPORTANT: 4. DESCRIPTION See attached. | IT MODIFIES TO MODIFIES TO MODIFIES TO MODIFIES TO MODIFIES TO MODIFICATION (Organized by University of Modification and Clause H.2, "Option to Extend the Term of the Contractor | THE CONTRACT/ORDER RSUANT TO: (Specify authoric DRDER IS MODIFIED TO RE EM 14, PURSUANT TO THE SENTERED INTO PURSUAN I authority) he Contract". To sign this document and return c UCF section headings, including so | NO. AS DESCRIBED THE CHANGES SET FLECT THE ADMINIST AUTHORITY OF FAR 4: TO AUTHORITY OF: opies to the issuing office. olicitalton/contract subject m | D IN ITEM 14. FORTH IN ITEM 14 AI RATIVE CHANGES (st. 3.103(b). atter where feasible.) | and effect. OFFICER (Type or print) | |
| X E. IMPORTANT: 4. DESCRIPTION See attached. | IT MODIFIES TO MODIFICATION (Organized by UNITAL AGREEMENT IS A MODIFICATION (Organized by UNITAL AGREEMENT MODIFICATION (ORGA | THE CONTRACT/ORDER RSUANT TO: (Specify authoric DRDER IS MODIFIED TO RE EM 14, PURSUANT TO THE SENTERED INTO PURSUAN I authority) he Contract". To sign this document and return c UCF section headings, including so | NO. AS DESCRIBED THE CHANGES SET FLECT THE ADMINIST AUTHORITY OF FAR 4: TO AUTHORITY OF: opies to the issuing office. olicitalton/contract subject m | D IN ITEM 14. FORTH IN ITEM 14 AI RATIVE CHANGES (st. 3.103(b). atter where feasible.) atter where feasible.) nchanged and in full force is E OF CONTRACTING Jason E. Tay | uch as changes in paying office, and effect. OFFICER (Type or print) | |

The purpose of this modification is to exercise Option Period IV of the contract. Accordingly, the contract is modified as follows:

- 1. In accordance with contract clause H.2 "OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT-FIXED PRICE," the Government hereby exercises Option IV of the contract. The contractor shall perform according to the terms and conditions of the contract for the period May 23, 2006 through May 22, 2007.
- 2. Sufficient funding is available on the contract.
- 3. Except as modified herein, all other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

| AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/N | MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | 1. CONTRACT ID | CODE | |
|--|---|---|---------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| 2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 0011 | 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 06/28/2006 | 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. See Lines | | 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable) |
| ISSUED BY CO | DE | 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other | than Item 6) | CODE |
| OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT | | Office of Procurement - U.S. Patent and Trademark Of | lice | |
| Office of Procurement US Patent and Trademark Office | | 2011 Crystal Drive, Suite 810 | illas | |
| 2011 Crystal Drive Suite 810 Arlington, VA 22202 | | Arlington, VA 22202 | | |
| Attingion, VA 22202 | | | | |
| | | | | |
| NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, cour | ster plate and ZID Code\ | | (X) 9A. AMENDM | ENT OF SOLICITATION NO. |
| NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, cour | nry, state and zir code) | <u> </u> | (X) | |
| RIEGER IMAGING 22516 GATEWAY CENTER DR STE 300 | | | | |
| CLARKSBURG, MD 20871-2016 | | | 9B. DATED (S | EF ITEM 11\ |
| | | | 35. 5/1125 (0 | |
| | | | | |
| | | ļ | 10A. MODIFIC 50PAPT201 | CATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. |
| | |] | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| | | | IOB. DATED | SEE ITEM 11) |
| | · | | 05/23/2002 | |
| CODE | FACILITY CODE | | | |
| 11. THIS | SITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AME | ENDMENTS OF SOLICITA | TIONS | |
| | | | | extended, is not extended, |
| The above numbered solicitation is amended as s | | | | |
| Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment | prior to the hour and date specified in | n the solicitation or as amende | ed, by one of the fo | ollowing methods: (a) By |
| the state of the s | copies of the amendment | /h) By acknowledging receipt : | of this amendmen | t on each copy of the otter |
| submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE | IE BECEIDT OF OFFERS PRIOR III | THE HOUR AND DATE SEE | CIFIED MAY HES | SULT IN REJECTION OF TOOK |
| OCCUPATION As a contract an analysis of this amondment your desire to | n change an offer already submitted. : | such change may be made by | telegram or letter | , provided each telegram or letter |
| makes reference to the solicitation and this amendm | ent, and is received prior to the open | ing hour and date specified. | | |
| · | | | | |
| 2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) | | • | | |
| See line detail | • | • | | |
| 13. THIS IT | EM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFI | CATION OF CONTRACTS | S/ORDERS. | |
| IT MODI | FIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER | NO. AS DESCRIBED IN I | TEM 14. | |
| CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUE | ED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authorit | y) THE CHANGES SET FOR | TH IN ITEM 14 AF | RE MADE IN THE CONTRACT |
| ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. | | | | |
| | | | | |
| B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONT | BACT/ODDED IS MODIFIED TO BE | ELECT THE ADMINISTRATIV | JE CHANGES (su | ch as changes in paving office. |
| appropriation date, etc.) SET FORT | HIN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE | AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(| [b). | of the stratigue at F=3mg street |
| | | | | |
| C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEN | MENT IS ENTERED IN 10 PURSUAN | IT TO AUTHORITY OF: | | |
| · | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| D. OTHER (Specify type of modifical | tion and authority) | | | |
| Add funding (paragraph F.4) | | | | |
| | required to sign this document and return co | noies to the issuing office. | | |
| E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is i | required to sign this occurrent and return be | spies to the loosing sines. | | |
| 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organ | ized by UCF section headings, including so | olicitaiton/contract subject matter w | here feasible.) | |
| The purpose of this modification is to add funding in | the amount of \$210,000. | | | |
| | | | | |
| • | • | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the doc | cument referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as he | retolore changed, remains unchang | ged and in full force a | and effect. |
| 15A, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) | | 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF | | |
| AMERICA CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE | | | Jason E. Tay | |
| | | | | 1 |
| | 15C, DATE SIGNED | 16B. UNITED STATES OF | AMERICA | 15C, DATE SIGNED |
| 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR | 150, DATE SIGNED | | | 06/28/2006 |
| (Clareture of person outborized to sign) | | By (Signature of | Contracting Office | er) |
| (Signature of person authorized to sign) | | (Olgradule of | | |
| | | _ | CTA N | IDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) |

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 Previous edition unusable STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

Table of Contents

| <u>Section</u> | <u>Description</u> | Page Number |
|----------------|---------------------------------------|-------------|
| Α | Solicitation/Contract Form. | 1 |
| В | Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs | 3 |

Section B - Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs

| лемию. | SUPPLIESC | R SERVICES | OUANTITY. | UNIT | - UNIT-PRICE: | : :TANDUNT: |
|--------|---|--------------------|---|--------|---|---|
| 1 | SEE LINE ITEM DETAIL | | Original: 1.0000 Change: 0.0000 Current: 1.0000 | YR | Original: \$589,922.2800 Change: \$0.0000 Current: \$589,922.2800 | Original: \$589,922.28 Change: \$0.00 Current: \$589,922.28 |
| | Period of Performance: | Delivery Schedule: | | | | |
| - | 05/23/2003 - 05/22/2004 | | livery Date Qu '23/2002 1 | antity | | • |
| | Description: | | | | | |
| | Requisition Number: PDCONV001 | | | | | |
| · | Base/Option (Period or Quantity): Period Option | | | | | |

Accounting and Appropriations Data:

1. 2002 - A - - 150997 - D24153 - - 2403 - - - - - - 150760

Reference Line: C5 150P0200152 - 1

Original: \$199,922.28 Change: \$0.00 Current: \$199,922.28

2. 2003 - A - - 150997 - D24153 - NONCOMP - 2403 - - - - - 150760

Reference Line: C5 1500300047 - 1

Original: \$150,000.00 Change: \$0.00 Current: \$150,000.00

3, 2003 - A - - 150997 - D24153 - NONCOMP - 2403 - - - - - - 150760

Reference Line: C5 150P0300135 - 1

Original: \$240,000.00 Change: \$0.00 Current: \$240,000.00

4. 2004 - A - - 150997 - D24153 - NONCOMP - 2403 - - - - - - 150760

Reference Line: C5 150P0400117 - 1

Original: \$286,000.00 Change: \$0.00 Current: \$286,000.00

5. 2005 - A - - 150997 - D24153 - NONCOMP - 2403 - - - - - 150760

Reference Line: C5 150P0500100 - 1

Original: \$297,400.00 Change: \$0.00 Current: \$297,400.00 Document Number: 50PAPT201009

Page 4 of 4

6. 2006 - A - - 150997 - D24153 - NONCOMP - 2403 - - - - - - 150760

Reference Line: C5 150P0601026 - 1

Original: \$0.00 Change: \$210,000.00 Current: \$210,000.00

Accounting and Funding Total:

Original: \$1,173,322.28 Change: \$210,000.00 Current: \$1,383,322.28